
In the fDB.ttE;Jr of the petition of certain wersons for incorporation, the 
undersigned property owners hereby petition the Minnesota Municipal 
Board for j~corporation of certain propertities herein described.· In 
bringin,g~r9ward this partition, the pertitioners do hereby aver t}fat: 

1. Th~ petitioners, who property owners in the area subject 
to inco~or~tion, have attached signatures to the petition, One h~- , 
d:r'ed or mor~ property owners are required to sign this petition in,order 
to initiate \an incorporation proce:eding, and 100 or more have sign~d. 

2. The area subject to incorporation is in Mille Lacs and CrQw 
Wing Co:untitj!S and the area subject to incorporation is within four mile.s 
of a boundary of an existing' Dnm.ic!ipality,, GarrisonJ, ·")linnesota. 

The area is descrlbed .as follow:~: 
TOWNSH~ 44 North, Range 28 West 

SECTION 

TOWNSHIP 44 North, Range 27 West 

SECTION 31 

TOWNSHIP 

SECTIO.tj 

TOWNSHJiP 
J 

SECTION 

43 North, RangEl 28 West 

~,2,3,10,11,12 

43 North, Range 27 West 

6,7,8,16,17,1H,19,20,21, 

EXCEPTION Of MILLE LACS INDIAN RESERVATION 

3. T.h~ area subject to incorporation includes land whio~ h~~ been 
platted into lots and bloeks. 

The parties entitled to notice under Section 414.09 are: 

Garriaon City Council 
Mille ·.La.cs County Planning Commission 
Kathio 'I'ownship Board of Supervisors 
Mille Lacs County Board of County Commissioners 
Crow Win.g County Planning Commission 
Crow Wing County Board of County Commissi.oners 
Roosevelt Township Board oi" Supervisors 
GArrison Township Board of Supervisors 
Hegional Planning Commission at Mora 
Hegional Planning Commission at Staples 
~ta State Pl~~ Commission ~. 

ln.cluded herein ~~ting forth the oundaries of ,the 
territory, including its relationship to any neighboring cities 

The proposed name of the new municipality is Port Mille Lacs. 

The reasons that incorporation is being requested are as follo-s: 
a-:: Under the present governments, road and street maint6tnance 
requirements are not being met to the satisfaction of the 
p::coperty owners of the area proposed for incorporation. l 
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Page 2 of 2 
'b. Under the present governments, police protection is not as 

readily available as desired by the property owners of the 
area proposed for incorporation. 

c. The area proposed for incorporation is increasing in popu­
::.. · 'latiott ·te the extent that the present government are 

being taxed to cope with administratiYe requirements. 
d. The property owners of the area;.for proposed incorporation 

are not presently proportionately represented in the present 
governments and therefore do not receive what they feel are 
proportionate share of tax monies supported services as ~ e- ~· :.u; 
~ealized by residents in surrounding communities. 

e. · The property owners in the proposed for incorporation 
have a higher assessed valuation of property, therefore 
pay higher taxes per capita yet have no unified voice in 
the expenditures of these local governmenns assets, or 
realize what they feel are fair share of taz supported 
servicecJ. 

f. The property owners in the area proposed for incorporation 
see the need for a.ddi tional fire _protection. Police, sewage 
disposal and water services. in the future as the population 
increases yet have no assurance that these considerations 
are being planned for by present government and having no 
taxing autnority are concerned for this need in the future, 

g. The property owners of the area proposed for incorporation 
feel that themr administrative needs are becoming more of 
a suburban character and the existing form ofgovernemil:t are 
not adequate to meet the public health, safety, and welfare of 
this expanding community. 

h. The local governments have not been able to coordinate'their 
services and planning. 

~. 



LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

NAME BLOCK LOT_ NO. SUB-DIVISION COUN~ 

Klefsas, Oliver 11 2 Golf Acres Center M 
Knoblauch, Robert 15 4 Golf Acres No. M 
Knutson, Byron 170 Port Hille Lacs M 
Kruse, Fred 3 2 Marina M 
Kruse, Fred 12 6 Golf Acres No. M 
Kruse, Fred 161 Port Hille Lacs M 
Krych, Joseph 1 27 - 32 . Hawkeye Heights M 
Laabs, Elmer 3 17 Marina M 
Lake, John 5 5,6 Golf Acres No. M 
Lange, Virgil 1 105!1. Port Mille Lacs - M 
LaRue, William R. 0 9 South Harbor M 
LaRue, William R. 1 260 Golf Acres M 
LaRue, William R. 5 9 Junction C 
Lentner, George 1 2 Lake Forest, 1st Addn. C 
Hartin, Willard 299 Port Mille Lacs M 
Middag, Gordon 2 7,8,9 Golf Acres No. M 
Minikus, Robert 3 27 Holiday Harbor C 
Hoengen, Clayton 177 Port Mille Lacs M 
Moon, Milton L. 200 Golf Acres M 
Moy, John 1 3 Port Mille Lacs M 
Nerheim, Howard 7 2 South Harbor M 
O'Leary~ George 9 4 Captain's Cove M 
Olson, Dorothy 13 Golf Acres M 
Olson, Dorothy 202 Port Mille Lacs M 
Olstad, Roger 2 11,37 Golf Acres So. M 
Orme~ James 7 10 Golf Acres No. M 
Peterson, P. K. 37,38 Golf Acres M 
Petrell, Philip 17 47 Golf Acres No. M 
Pitcher, John w. 6 7,8,9,12 Golf Acres East M 
!Plass, Herbert Aflt E-5 PML Lakeside Manor M 
··utke, Ela1ne M. hs Port Mille Lacs M 
The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 

LEGEND: M = MILLE LACS COUNTY C = CROW WING COUNTY 

SIGNATURES:- . 

Clc-u_'~ m . ,;:('L. tJ_e 
SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-



LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 
NAME ·BI~CK Lcq:

7
No. 3~1DA¥~~~t~ CO!Wfl' aitbertson, Melvin 

regerson, Gary 9 23,24 Ranchoes c 
Gieske, fred l 7 Lake Forest Estates c 
Grandlund, Keith l 109 Port Mille Lacs M 
Grinols, Earl 1 54 Port Mille Lacs M 
Grothe, Walter l 13,14 Marina M 

.Gruber, David 1 30 Golf Acres Center M 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 370,371 . Port Mille Lacs M 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 12 Golf Acres West M 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 2(32 Golf Acres M 
Gutzman, Howard 9 20,21,22 Carefree Acres M 
Gutzman, Howard 17,18 Golf Acres North M 
Hansen, Erwin 14 6 Golf Acres No. H 
Hansen, Val 230 Port Mille Lacs M 
Harmon, Harold, Jr. 49 Golf Acres West M 
Haug, Allen J. 6 2 Ranchoes c 
Haugh, Robert 3 39,40,41 Golf Acres So. H 
Hedahl, Almer 5 11 Captain's Cove M 
Helgeson, G. s. 246,248 Golf Acres M 
Henly, David 2 6 Lake Forest c 
Hess, Donald 7 50 Golf Acres No. M 
Hinrichs, James 6 4,5 Golf Acres No. M 
Hoffmeyer, William 114 Golf Acres M 
Hubbs, Walter 4 5 Holiday Harbor c 
Huiras, Cletus 6 ·4-0 '41 Golf Acres No. M 
Jenkins, Catherine 13814 Tournament Heights M 
Jenkins, Ernest 5 8, A Junction H 
Johnson, Dale 5 11 Ranchoes c 
Jordahl, Oscar 345 Port Hille Lacs H 
Kincade, Donald 1 27 South Harbor M 
Ki{bk~a tric~dt~/itliam c:; 

t7 Lake Forest 2nd Addn. c G; e tson, er ne (; Gulf Acres North M' 
The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 
LEGEND: H = Mille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

SIGNATURES:-



-----------

LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

NAME 
Fraught, Medford 
Puhalla, Anthony 
Quale, Selmer 
Ramaley, Eugene 
Randall, Herold, 
Reimenschneider, Dean 
Ring, Ramon 
Rossow, Robert 
Sanborn, Arlene 
Schleck, John 
Sellheim, Virgil 
Sharp, Alvin 
Sharp, Alvin 
Spicer, William 
Spohnholtz, Mrs. G, 
Strassburg, Robert 
Strickland, John 
Swenson, Harley 
Syverson, Dr. L.E. 
Tally, James 
Tammin, Cecil 
Thompson, Lloyd 
Van Duzzee, Charles 
Voetman, Mal 
Whelan, Mary 
Yanchek, Adelaide 
Zierman, Marvin 

BLOCK 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 

2 
13 
2 

2 
8 
2 
6 
1 
1 

7 
1 

9 
1 
6 
6 
7 

LOT NO, 
30 
5 
34,35 
56 
69 
138-140 
2(3 
15 
17 
l+ 
13,14 
220 
14 
3 
13 
9 
13-16 
33 
39-42 
14-16 
20,21 
24 
23 
134,136 
23,24 
8,9,12 
55 

SUB-DIVISION COUNT1 
Carefree Acres M 
Captain's Cove M 
Golf Acres East M 
Lake Forest First C 
Golf Acres M 
Golf Acres M 
Lake Forest, 1st Addn. C 
South Harbor M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Golf Acres No, M 
Golf Acres East M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Golf Acres Center M 
Captain's Cove M 
Lake Forest, 1st Addn. C 
Captain's Cove M 
Golf Acres Center M 
Golf Acres Center M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Golf Acres M 
Golf Acres West M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Golf Acres East M 
Junction C 
Golf Acres No. M 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties, 

LEGEND: M = Mille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

~>IGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-



LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 
NAME .BLOCK 
Gregerson, ~ary 9 
Gieske, Fred 1 
Grandlund, Keith l 
Grinols,. Earl 1 
Grothe, Walter 1 
Gruber, David 1 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 
Gutzman, Howard 9 
Gutzman, Howard 
Hansen, Erwin 14 
Hansen, Val 
Harmon, Harold, Jr. 
Haug, Allen J. 6 
Haugh, Robert 3 
He dahl, Almer 5 
Helgeson, G. s. 
Henly, David 2 
Hess, Donald 7 
Hinrichs, James 6 
Hoffmeyer, William 
Hubbs, Walter 4 
Huiras, Cletus 6 
Jenkins, Catherine 
Jenkins, Ernest 5 
Johnson, Dale 5 
Jordahl, Oscar 
Kincade, Donald 1 
Kirkpatrick, William 5 

LO~ NO. 

23,24 
7 
109 
54 
13,14 
30 
370,371 . 
12 
282 
20,21,22 
17,18 
6 
230 
49 
2 
39,40,41 
11 
246,248 
6 
50 
4,5 
114 
5 
-~0,41 
13,__14 
8,bA 
11 
345 
27 
9 

SUB-DIVISION COUNT 
Ranchoes C 
Lake Forest Estates C 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Marina M 
Golf Acres Center M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Golf Acres West M 
Golf Acres M 
Carefree Acres M 
Golf Acres North M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Golf Acres West M 
Ranchoes C 
Golf Acres So. M 
Captain's Cove M 
Golf Acres M 
Lake Forest C 
Golf Acres No. M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Golf Acres M 
Holiday Harbor C 
Golf Acres No. M 
Tournament Heights M 
Junction M 
Ranchoes C 
Port Mille Lacs M 
South Harbor M 
Lake Forest 2nd Addn. C 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 
LEGEND: H = Hille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-



rl·' 
( / 

LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

~N~AME~----------------~B~L~O~C~K---=L9~.NO, SUB-DIVISION COUNT 
Ackerman, Kenneth 2 32 Golf Acres So, M 
Alderink, John' 3 7 Harina M 
Alderink, John 7 21,22 Carefree Acres M 
Alderink, John 3 62 Holiday Harbor C 
Anderson, Jeffrey 6 8 Carefree Acres M 

.Bachman, Philip 2 1,2,3,45,46 Golf Acres So, M 
Bachman, Philip 1 39 Golf Acres So, M 
Bawden., Clifford 50 Mallard Haven M 
Beaver, Harold J. 8 1._3 Golf Acres No, M 
Berg, ~arry c., Sr, 50,51 Golf Acres M 
Callanan, James 22 14 Golf Acres No, H 
Carley, Robert 2 20,21 Golf Acres East M 
Christianson, Kermet 173,174 Golf Acres M 
Coley, Dorothy 111 Port Mille Lacs M 
Conrad, Robert 3 55 Holiday Harbor C 
Cooper, Gary 14 9 Carefree Acres M 
Crannell, Donald 4 3 Ranchoes C 
Crowell, Mark 7 15,16 Carefree Acres M 
Davis, Harold 2 3 Captains Cove M 
Davis, Paul 2 4 Captains Cove M 
Dorfe, Clayton 5 1, 2 Carefree Acres M 
Dorfe, Clayton 7 17 Captains Cove M 
Doth, Robert 3 30,31,32,33,34,35 Golf Acres So, M 
Drydahl, Albert 6 39 Golf Acres No, M 
Du Bois, Clint 263,264 Golf Acres M 
Dunnigan, Francis 276,277,278 Port Mille Lacs M 
Ehrrich, Darwin 157 Golf Acres M 
Engstrom, Maurice 1 88,89 Golf Acres M 
Ewer, Isabel 3 38 Golf Acres So. H 
Freeburg, J, Raymond 19 13,14 Golf Acres No, M 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 

LEGEND: M = Mille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-



Mr. & Mrs. Davfd Redman 1 
6·6~. Leon L. Solberg _ 

Ro C. K;rby 11 

LI.r;•p OF .'3IGNED PE'l'I'l'IOIJD 

329 
77 
34 

port Mille Lacs 
Golf Acres North 
Carefree Acres 

LEGEND: H = Hille Lacs County C = Crow V/ing County 

SIGNATURES:- .SIGNATURES:-

M 
M 
M 



LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

~NAM~E~----------------~B~L~O~C~K~~L0.1_NO. SUB-DIVISION COUNT. 
Klefsas, Oliver 11 2 Golf Acres Center M 
Knoblauch, Robert 15 4 Golf Acres No. M 
Knutson, Byron 170 Port Mille Lacs M 
Kruse, Fred 3 2 Marina M 
Kruse, Fred 12 6 Golf Acres No. M 
Kruse, Fred 161 Port Mille Lacs M 
Krych, Joseph 1 27 - 32 . Hawkeye Heights M 
Laabs, Elmer 3 17 Marina H 
Lake, John 5 5,6 Golf Acres No. M 
Lange, Virgil 1 105A Port Mille Lacs · M 
LaRue, William R. 0 9 South Harbor M 
LaRue, William R. 1 260 Golf Acres M 
LaRue, William R. 5 9 Junction C 
Lentner, George 1 2 Lake Forest, lst Addn. C 
:Hartin, Willard 299 Port Hille Lacs M 
Middag, Gordon 2 7,8,9 Golf Acres No. H 
Minikus, Robert 3 27 Holiday Harbor C 
Hoengen, Clayton 177 
Hoon, Milton L. 200 

Port Hille Lacs M 
Golf Acres M 

Hoy, John 1 3 Port Hille Lacs M 
Nerheim, Howard 7 2 South Harbor M 
O'Leary, George 9 4 Captain's Cove M 
Olson, Dorothy 13 Golf Acres M 
Olson, Dorothy 202 Port Hille Lacs M 
Olstad, Roger 2 11,37 Golf Acres So. M 
Orme, James 7 10 Golf Acres No. M 
Peterson, P. K. 37,38 Golf Acres M 
Petrell, Philip 17 47 Golf Acres No. M 
Pitcher, John w. 6 7,8,9,12 Golf Acres East M 
Plass, Herbert Apt. E-5 PML Lakeside Manor M 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 

LEGEND: M = HILLE LACS COUNTY C = CROW WING COUNTY 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-



LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

NAME 
Praught, Medford 
Puhalla, Anthony 
Quale, Selmer 
Ramaley, Eugene 
Randall, HArold 
Reimenschneider, Dean 
Ring, Ramon 
Rossow, Robert 
Sanborn, Arlene 
Schleck, John 
Sellheim, Virgil 
Sharp, Alvin 
Sharp, Alvin 
Spicer, William 
S pohnhol tz, :t-1rs. G. 
Strassburg, Robert 
Strickland, John 
Swenson, Harley 
Syverson, Dr. L.E. 
Tally, James 
Tammin, Cecil 
Thompson, Lloyd 
Van Duzzee, Charles 
Voetman, Mal 
Whelan, Mary 
Yanchek, Adelaide 
Zierman, Marvin 

BLOCK 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 

2 
13 
2 

2 
8 
2 
6 
1 
1 

7 
1 

9 
1 
6 
6 
7 

LOT NO, 
30 
5 
34,35 
56 
69 
1?)8-140 

'213 
15 
17 
l+ 
13,14 
220 
14 
3 
13 
9 
13-16 
33 
39-42 
14-16 
20,21 
24 
23 
134,136 
23,24 
8,9,12 
55 

SUB-DIVISION COUNT1 
Carefree Acres M 
Captain's Cove M 
Golf Acres East M 
Lake Forest First C 
Golf Acres M 
Golf Acres M 
Lake Forest, lst Addn. C 
South Harbor M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Golf Acres East M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Golf Acres Center M 
Captain's Cove M 
Lake Forest, lst Addn. C 
Captain's Cove M 
Golf Acres Center M 
Golf Acres Center M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Golf Acres M 
Golf Acres West M 
Golf Acres No. M 
Port Mille Lacs M 
Golf Acres East M 
Junction C 
Golf Acres No. M 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 

LEGEND: M = Hille Laes County C = Crow Wing County 

§IGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-



' ,_-, 

LI.S'r OF .SIGNED PE'l'ITIONS 

NAHE BLOCK Lorr NO· SUB-DIVISION COUNT ~ . 
U::,~ ... 

Jwlillie Webb 2 40,41 & 42 Golf Acres South M 
John M. Webb 2 40,41 & 42 Golf Acres South M 
Wayne Pearson 2 39 Golf Acres South M 
Shirley Pearson 2 39 Golf Acres South M 
Marvin Harbour 1 21 Golf Acres South M 

Darlene Harbour 1 21 Golf Acres South M 
Steven C. Chial 3 55 Golf Acres South . M 

Ervin Kaduce 1 7 & 8 Golf Acres East M 

Verna Kaduce 1 7 & 8 Golf Acres East M 

Lamont Heilman (; 44 Golf Acres North M 

17 & 18 Golf Acres East M 

Ida M. Heilman (; 44 Golf Acres North M 

17 & 18 Golf Acres East M 

David Roske 6 25 & 26 Golf Acres East M 
Nancy L. Roske 6 25 & 26 Golf Acres East M 

Cyril w. Yonke 1 2 South Harbor M 

Vernice M. Yon:ke 1 2 South Harbor M 
Robert A. Dean 6 84 & 85 Golf Acres North M 

Jerome Shelton 1 3 Tournament Heights M 

Shirley A. Shelton 1 3 Tournament Heights M 

Clarence Nasby Jr. 2 34 Golf Acres South M 

Beverly Nasby 2 34 Golf Acres South M 

Rose Jochum 1 31 Golf Acres South M Johann Smulders 1 2 Golf Acres 
Henrivea Smulders 1 2 Golf Acres M 

Don Rostamo 1 134 Golf Acres M 

Erwin Klause 1 5 Lake Forest (1St. Add.) c 
Jerom~ Sturgeleski 1 41 New Frontf er c 
C.A. Ziemer 3 13 Lake Forest (ht Add,) c 
Inez Ziemer 3 13 Lake Forest (1st Add,) c 

LEGEND: M = Hille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 



LI.'>'l' OF ,'3IGIH~D PE'l'I'l'IOH:.:.i 

NA.HE BLOCK LO'.tJW, SUB-DIVISION COUNT 

Reynold D. Mattson 1 5 & 6 Golf Acres Mille Lace 
Patricia A. Mattson 1 5 & 6 Golf Acres Mille Lace 
Walter Tunsky 1 59 Port Mille Lacs JYiille Lace 
Mrs. Walter Tunsky 1 59 Port Mille Lacs Mille Lacs 

Charlesi::Anderson 1 3,4,; South Harbor Hille lacs 
Ma 1 com H. Hanson _ 6 4 CapUln 1s Cove Hille Lacs 
2orene H. loscheider 7 s Captain's Cove Hi11e lacs 
Paul P1asch 3 S3 GoH Acres So. Hi11e lacs 
Haro 1 d Dedr f ck 2 17 Junction Crow Wing 
Helen Gove s 4 Captain's Cove Hi 11e lacs 
Ceci 1 Tarm~en 1 20,21 Hawkeye Hgts. Mf11e Lacs 
Bessfe Martin 2 20 Lake Forest (2nd) Crow Wing 

LEGEND: M = Mille Lacs County C = Crow V/j.ng County 

§IGNATURRS:- SIGNATURES:-



:,~~:~~~~y· ---
- ______ _____,___ __ _ 

LI.S'P OF' .SIGNED PE'l'ITIONS 

NANE BLOCK LCJ'r NO SUB-DIVISION COUNT _.,... . 
David Trutnau 1 136 Golf Acres A ye-

Mar.)' Trutnau 1 136 Golf Acres M 
Carl Erickson 1 14 Hawkeye Heights 'M 
Shirley Erickson 1 14 Hawkeyf: Heights M 
Harold Klefsaas 4 2 Holiday Harbor c 
Marie M. Klefsaas 4 2 Ho1i day H1rbor c 
Roger Carlson 1 24,25,26 Hawkeye Hei ghts M 
Phy11i s Carlson 1 24,25,26 Hawkeye Heights H 

R1lph Fleisher 1 307,308 Port Hi 11e Lacs M 
Arvilla Fleisher 1 307,308 Port Mille Lacs M 
Cora Ann Fleisher 1 307,308 Port Hille Lacs M 
Gerry Schuller ' 7 Lake Forest {2nd Add.) c 
Judy Schuller 1 7 Lake Forest (2nd Add.) c 
Thomas A. Peloquin 1 370,371 Port Mille Lacs M 
Reinhold Koenig 1 IS Port Hille Lacs M 
Marjorie A. Koenig 1 15 Port Hf lie Lacs H 

Tom Holmquist 1 309 Port Mi 11 e Lacs M 

Rose Marie Holmquist 1 309 Port Mille Lacs H 

Donald Bebeau t 13 South Harbor M 

LEGEND: M = Hille Lacs County C = Crow V/ing County 



:f.~j.: ,, +-t' 
_:~~- .:· ' '.' , ____________________________ _ 

LI.S'r OF' .'1IGN8D PE'l'ITIOHS 

~N.-M .... !-.E _________ ..;;B:.;:;L:.;;;::O.,:;:.C.;.:;K_~LO;;;...'~r JW, _ 

Stanley Dreyer 1 42 
Bonita Jean Dryer 1 42 
Luther H. Koon 1 1 1 
Shirley K, Koon 1 1 
Clark w. Cox 7 30 
Walter Coles 19 16,17 
Marie Coles 19 16,17 

LEGEND: M = Hille Lacs County 

SUR-DIVISIOH 
New Frontier 
New Frontier 
South Harbor 
South Harbor 
Go1f Acres No. 
Golf Acres No. 
Golf Acres No. 

C = Crow V/ing County 

SIGNATURES:-

COUNT 
c 
c 
M 
M 
1!\ 
M 
M 

' 



~'.:·)·'.: .. ' . 
" 

LI.'.i'P OF' .')IC':Nt.:D PE'l'ITIOHS 

Lorraine I. Casper 1 55 Port Mille Lacs M 

LEGEND: M = Mille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

SIGNATURES:-

.&;;;;: -. .Q @~ 
SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-



LIS'L' OF ,'~IGNED Pf~'l'I'riOIJ;::) 

NAHE BLOCK LO'r UO, .SUS-DIVI.SIOH COJJJJT 
Mr;.;.s-...--=E-Cfn-. a-F-i-ng_e_r-.------,3==;.:._.,---~1~· ~--~t----M~a;:-;;r;'lt-;:;n:;:-a~~:.-:;~:..;::.;.:::.;::.;;;.:.:.,..~"""""""""""'~,.,.;;:~"1'~, ::...=. 

Helmer Jorgenson 7 42,43 Golf Acres No. M 
Mrs. Helmer Jorgenson 7 42,43 Golf Acres No. M 

LEGEND: M = Mille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

~IGNATURE.S:- .SIGNATURES:-



LIS'r OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

NAME BLOCK LOT. JIO, SUB-DIVISION COUNT 
~ 

Jerome Bieganek 1 1 Tournament Heights M 
Marge Bieganek 1 1 Tournament Hefghts M 
Marsha11 W, Gove 5 4 Captain's Cove M 

LEGEND: M = Hille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-
·~· 



LIST OF"SIGNED PETTTIONS 

~N•AME~----------------~B;L~O~C~K--~L9T NO, 
'~Ackerman, Kenneth 2 32 

Alderink, John· 3 7 
Alderink, John 7 21,22 
Alderink, John 3 62 
Anderson, Jeffrey 6 8 
Bachman, Philip 2 1,2,3,45,46 
Bachman, Philip 1 39 
Bawden, Clifford 50 
Beaver, Harold J. 8 13 
Berg, Larry c., Sr. 50,51 
Callanan, James 22 14 
Carley, Robert 2 20,21 
Christianson, Kermet 173,174 

vColey, Dorothy 111 
vConrad, Robert 3 55 
vCooper, Gary 14 9 

Crannell, Donald 4 3 
Crowell, Mark 7 15,16 

VDavis, Harold 2 3 
/..--Davis, Paul 2 4 
Dorfe, Clayton 5 1,2 
Dorfe, Clayton 7 17 
Doth, Robert 3 30,31,32,33,34,35 
Drydahl, Albert 6 39 
Du Bois, Clint 263,264 
Dunnigan, Francis 276,277,278 
Ehrrich, Darwin 157 
Engstrom, Maurice 1 88,89 
Ewer, Isabel 3 38 
Freeburg, J. Raymond 19 13, llj. 

SUB-DIVISION 
Golf Acres So, 
Harina 
Carefree Acres 
Holiday Harbor 
Carefree Acres 
Golf Acres So, 
Golf Acres So, 
Mallard Haven 
Golf Acres No, 
Golf Acres 
Golf Acres No, 
Golf Acres East· 
Golf Acres 
Port Mille Lacs 
Holiday Harbor 
Carefree Acres 
Ranchoes 
Carefree Acres 
Captains Cove 
Captains-Cove 
Carefree Acres 
Captains Cove 
Golf Acres So. 
Golf Acres No. 
Golf Acres 
Port Mille Lacs 
Golf Acres 
Golf Acres 
Golf Acres So. 
Golf Acres No, 

COUNT 
M 
M 
M 
c 
M 
M 
M 
H 
M 
H 
M 
M 
M 
M 
c 
M 
c 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 

LEGEND: N = :Hille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-
~-

--------------~-----~ 



LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

N~·AM--E~----------------~B~L~o~c~K~L~o~~~N~o~·----------~su_B~-D~I~V~I~s~I~o~N __________ co~u~N~T: 
Klefsas, Oliver 11 2 Golf Acres Center M 
Knoblauch, Robert 15 4 Golf Acres No. M 

}Knutson, Byron 170 Port Hille Lacs M 
Kruse, Fred 3 2 Marina M 
Kruse, Fred 12 6 Golf Acres No. M 
Kruse, Fred 161 Port Hille Lacs M 
Krych, Joseph 1 27 - 32 . Hawkeye Heights M 
Laabs, Elmer 3 17 Marina M 
Lake, John 5 5,6 Golf Acres No. M 
Lange, Virgil 1 105A Port Hille Lacs · M 
LaRue, William R. 0 9 South Harbor M 
LaRue, William R. 1 260 Golf Acres M 
LaRue, William R. 5 9 Junction C 
Lentner, George 1 2 Lake Forest, lst Addn. C 
Martin, Willard 299 Port Mille Lacs M 

;Middag, Gordon 2 7,8,9 Golf Acres No. M 
Minikus, Robert 3 27 Holiday Harbor C 
Moengen, Clayton 177 Port Mille Lacs M 
Hoon, Milton L. 200 Golf Acres M 
Moy, John 1 3 Port Hille Lacs M 

vNerheim, Howard 7 2 South Harbor M 
O'Leary, George 9 4 Captain's Cove M 
Olson, Dorothy 13 Golf Acres M 
Olson, Dorothy 202 Port Mille Lacs M 
Olstad, Roger 2 11,37 Golf Acres So. M 
Orme, James 7 10 Golf Acres No. M 
Peterson, P. K. 37,38 Golf Acres M 
Petrell, Philip 17 47 Golf Acres No. M 

t-Pitcher, John w. 6 7,8,9,12 Golf Acres East M 
Plass, Herbert Apt. E-5 PML Lakeside Manor M 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 

LEGEND: M = MILLE LACS COUNTY C = CROW WING COUNTY 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-

oc;;v ~l;,t;:'-?4--' 

~lib 



LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 
NAME ·BLOCK LQ~ NO. SUB-DIVISION COUNI 
Gregerson, Gary 9 23,24 Ranchoes c 

·Gieske, Fred 1 7 Lake Forest Estates c 
1-· Grandlund, Keith 1 109 Port Mille Lacs M 

Grinols, Earl 1 54 Port Mille Lacs M 
Grothe, Walter 1 13,14 Marina M 
Gruber, David 1 30 Golf Acres Center M 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 370,371 . Port l1ille Lacs M 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 12 Golf Acres West M 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 2E32 Golf Acres M 
Gutzman, Howard 9 20,21,22 Carefree Acres M 
Gutzman, Howard 17,18 Golf Acres North M 
Hansen, Erwin 14 6 Golf Acres No. M 
Hansen, Val 230 Port Mille Lacs M 
Harmon, Harold, Jr. 49 Golf Acres West M 
Haug, Allen J. 6 2 Ranchoes c 

.vHaugh, Robert 3 39,40,41 Golf Acres So. M 
Hedahl, Almer 5 11 Captain's Cove M 
Helgeson, G. s. 246,248 Golf Acres M 
Henly, David 2 6 Lake Forest c 
Hess, Donald 7 50 Golf Acres No. M 
Hinrichs, James 6 4,5 Golf Acres No. M 
Hoffmeyer, William 114 Golf Acres M 
Hubbs, vVal ter 4 5 Holiday Harbor c 
Huiras, Cletus 6 1+0 '41 Golf Acres No. M 
Jenkins, Catherine 13814 Tournament Heights M 
Jenkins, Ernest 5 8, A Junction M 
Johnson, Dale 5 ll Ranchoes c 
Jordahl, Oscar 345 Port Mille Lacs H 
Kincade, Donald 1 27 South Harbor M 
Kirkpatrick, William 5 9 Lake Forest 2nd Addn. c 
The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 
LEGEND: H = Hille Lacs County C = Crow V/ing County 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-



NAME 
Fraught, Medford 
Puhalla, Anthony 
Quale, Selmer 
Ramaley, Eugene. 
Randall, Herold 
Reimenschneider, Dean 
Ring, Ramon 
Rossow, Robert 
Sanborn, Arlene 
Schleck, John 
Sellheim, Virgil 
Sharp, Alvin 
Sharp, Alvin 
Spicer, William 
Spohnholtz, Mrs. G. 
Strassburg, Robert 
Strickland, John 
Swenson, Harley 
Syverson, Dr. L.E. 
Tally, James 
Tammin, Cecil 
Thompson, Lloyd 
Van Duzzee, Charles 
Voetman, Mal 
Whelan, Mary 
Yanchek, Adelaide 
Zierman, Marvin 

LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

BLOCK 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 

2 
13 
2 

2 
8 
2 
6 
1 
1 

7 
1 

9 
1 
6 
6 
7 

LOT NO, 
30 
5 
34,35 
56 
69 
1?)8-140 
2[3 
15 
17 
'+ 13,14 
220 
14 
3 
13 
9 
13-16 
33 
39-42 
14-16 
20,21 
24 
23 
134,136 
23,24 
8,9,12 
55 

SUB-DIVISION 
Carefree Acres 
Captain's Cove 
Golf Acres East 
Lake Forest First 
Golf Acres 
Golf Acres 
Lake Forest, lst Addn, 
South Harbor 
Golf Acres No. 
Golf Acres No. 
Golf Acres East 
Port Mille Lacs 
Golf Acres Center 
Captain's Cove 
Lake Forest, lst Addn. 
Captain's Cove 
Golf Acres Center 
Golf Acres Center 
Port Mille Lacs 
Golf Acres No. 
Golf Acres 
Golf Acres West 
Golf Acres No. 
Port Hille Lacs 
Golf Acres East 
Junction 
Golf Acres No. 

COUN~ 

M 
M 
M 
c 
M 
M 
c 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
c 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
M 
H 
M 
M 
M , 
v 

M 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 

LEGEND: M = Mille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:- S IGNA'I'URES:-

ebg.J?p. R~Vv1 ~ ____ _ 
5 



~, 

•I ;~> , 
·t,::,-

LIST OF SIGNED PETITIONS 

~N~AM~E~-----------------·~B~L~O~C~K~L~O~ NO. SUB-DIVISION 
Gregerson, Gary 9 23,24 Ranchoes 
Gieske, Fred 1 7 Lake Forest Estates 
Grandlund, Keith 1 109 Port Mille Lacs 
Grinols, Earl 1 54 Port Mille Lacs 
Grothe, Walter 1 13~14 Marina 
Gruber, David 1 30 Golf Acres Center 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 370,371 _ Port Mille Lacs 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 12 Golf Acres West 
Guggenberger, Sylvester 282 Golf Acres 
Gutzman, Howard 9 20,21,22 Carefree Acres 
Gutzman, Howard 17,18 Golf Acres North 
Hansen, Erwin 14 6 Golf Acres No. 
Hansen, Val 230 Port Mille Lacs 
Harmon, Harold, Jr. 49 Golf Acres West 
Haug, Allen J. 6 2 Ranchoes 
Haugh, Robert 3 39,40,41 Golf Acres So. 
Hedahl, Almer 5 11 Captain's Cove 
Helgeson, G. s. 246,248 Golf Acres 
Henly, David 2 6 Lake Forest 
Hess, Donald 7 50 Golf Acres No. 
Hinrichs, James 6 4,5 Golf Acres No. 
Hoffmeyer, William 114 Golf Acres 
Hubbs, Walter 4 5 Holiday Harbor 
Huiras, Cletus 6 40,41 Golf A~res No. 
Jenkins, Catherine 13~14 Tournament Heights 
Jenkins, Ernest 5 8,bA Junction 
Johnson, Dale 5 11 Ranchoes 
Jordahl, Oscar 345 Port Mille Lacs 
Kincade, Donald 1 27 South Harbor 
Kirkpatrick, William 5 9 Lake Forest 2nd Addn. 

C::OUNf' 
c 
c 
M 
M 
M 
M 
11 
M 
11 
M 
M 
N 
M 
M 
c 
M 
M 
M 
c 
M 
M 
M 
c 
M 
M 
H 
c 
M 
M 
c 

The petitioners who have signed below are fee owners of all of the interests 
or of undivided interests of the above described property or properties. 

LEGEND: H = Mille Lacs County C = Crow Wing County 

SIGNATURES:- SIGNATURES:-
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Cl~TIFICATE OF THE RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION 

OF 
Port Hille Lacs Civic Associatj.on, Inc. 

. We • _the _under sill:n_e9-_- __ f_c_:r:. _t_hP _.n_,_n:n_no~ _nf.,-..-..,~ ... ~"'":-.-::;-:-.:-:.::-· 

article~ of incorporation pursuant. to the provisions of 
Chapter 317 Minnesota Statutes, known as the Minnesota 
Nonprofit Corporation Act, do hereby restate the articles 
of Port Mille Lacs Civic Association and further state that 
these articles supersede and take the place of the existing 
articles of incorporation. 

ARTICLE I 
The name of the corporation shall be: Port Mille Lacs 

Civic Association, Inc. 

ARTICLE II 
The purpose of this corporation shall be: To provide a 

self governing body of it's members that will control and 
enhance the recreational atmosphere, community improvflm~nt.s, 
and insure continued support of security and maintenance of 
that concerned part of the Port Mille Lacs Community.· 

ARTICLE III 
This Corporation shall not afford pecuniary gain, inci­

dentally or otherwise, to it's members. 

/l..RTICLE IV 
The period of duration of corporate existance of this 

corporation shall be: Perpetual until such tme as desolved 
by majority consent of it's member property owners. 

ARTICLE V 
The location of the. registered office of this corporation 

in this state is: Port Hille Lacs, Garrison, Min;:Jesota 56450. 

ARTICLE VI 
The number·of directors constituting the board of directors 

shall be 12, and the tennure in office shall be until the annual 
meeting, or until successors are elected and qualified as pro~ 
vided for in the duly adopted by-la>ols. The name and address of 
each director is: 

LARRY BERG: 
HALTER COLES: 
ROBERT DOTH: 
FRANCIS DUHNIGAN: 
NARY EDER: 
ERNIE JENKINS: 
BILL LlillUE: 
GORDON NIDDAG: 
BOB }l1JRCH: 
HOHARD NERHEllf: 
ANN Rhl.'DALL: 
CECIL TAJ.lMEN: 

Port mille Lacs, garrison, MN 56450 
Rte .1, 1061 Hennepin, Big Lake, 11N 55309 
922 West Mill>vood Ave., St.Paul, MN 
7332 Nicollet Ave., Richfield, MN 55423 
Port Mille Lacs, Garrison, MN 56450' 
Port Hille Lacs, Garrison, BN 56450 
2027 So. 6th St., Brainerd, MN 56401. 
6621 Eliot View Road, Mpls. , HN: 55426 
Port Mille Lacs, Garrison, }fN 56450 · 

·Box 167; Garrison, MN 56450 
Port H~lJ.e Lacs,_ Garrison, _MN 56450 
4234 Sylvia Lane.NO., Shoreview, MN 55112 

ARTICLE VI_I 
The extent of personal liability, if any, of members for 

corporate obligations and the methods of enforcement and collec­
tion, are as follows: An assessment can be levied only upon the 
approval of the general membersldp in attendance at a duly called 
meeting. Corporate obligations will be born by the corporation as 
liability on the part of any individual member. 

ARTICLE VIII 
This corporation shall have no cap:i.tol st-ock. 



In Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto subscribed ou·r 
names this 23 day of October. A.D. 1978, that the member ship at 
R ..-r.e11:ularJ..V. .. called _meeting aooroueq _1:l!e_aboye_t:~stal;ement of the 

articles of Incorporation. 

Witnesses: 

Mary Eder, Secretary 

STATE OF MI~'NESOTA 
ss. 

County of Crow Wing 
On this 23rd day of October A;D. 1978, personally appeared 

before me, Ernie Jenkins, Mary Eder, and Francis Dunnigan to me 
known to be the officers described in and who represent the or­
ganization that executed the foregoing·Certificate of Restated 
Arti-cles of Incorporation of Port-Mille Lacs Civic Association, 
Inc., and that they acknowledge that they represent the organ­
ization :that executed the same as it's free act and deed, for 
the uses and purposes therein expressed. 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

I hereby certify that the· within 

instrument was filed for record in this 

. office on the....3 ·day ot_)l~.-:. 
IV" I J- ·:;> 

A. D. 19_,LD-... a't7.._2d o'clockLlVl., 

and was duly recorded in Book· ----
of Incorporations, on page ______ _ 

a"t:v;-:/ tJ':5l:!0~.<':-t/ ;6{0z_~~. 
(/ . Secretary of State 
________ ..__.....__ __ .., ·----~--- ~- .,. . --c.-

Notary Public, Crow loling County, 
Hinnesota 
My Commission F~pires 




